504884045 04/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4930786

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| KEVIN B. ALBERT | 04/17/2018 |
| THOMAS F. ALLEN | 04/16/2018 |
| HENRIK BENNETSEN | 04/17/2018 |
| GABRIEL F. HEIN | 04/17/2018 |
| JOSEPHINE MARIE PEDERSEN | 04/17/2018 |
| JONATHAN B. POMPA | 04/15/2018 |
| MARIA J. TELLERIA | 04/17/2018 |
| CHARLIE YAN | 04/17/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CANVAS CONSTRUCTION, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3101 20TH STREET |
| City: | SAN FRANCISCO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94110 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15942286 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:patentdocket@dwt.comCorrespondent Name:DYLAN O. ADAMSAddress Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0111061-006US0 | |
|--|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DYLAN O. ADAMS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Dylan O. Adams/ |

PATENT REEL: 045627 FRAME: 0191 DATE SIGNED: 04/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment for Execuiton 0111061-006US0 signed#page1.tif
source=Assignment for Execuiton 0111061-006US0 signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045627 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kevin B. Albert, Thomas F. Allen, Henrik Bennetsen, Gabriel F. Hein; Josephine Marie Pedersen, Jonathan B. Pompa, Maria J. Telleria, and Charlie Yan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1930 Grove St Apt 3, San Francisco, CA 94117; 6052 Chabot Rd. #8 Oakland, CA 94618; 3101 20th Street, San Francisco, CA 94110; 1118 Dartmouth Street, Albany, CA 94706; 31 Foster St. Apt. 4, Martinez, CA 94553; 6931 E Spring St. Long Beach, CA 90808; 629 Nevada St., Redwood City, CA 94061; and 1005 Larkin St. Apt. 24, San Francisco, CA 94109, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AUTOMATED DRYWALLING SYSTEM AND METHOD," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed March 30, 2018, as United States Patent Application No. 15/942,286. The application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 62/480,172, filed on March 31, 2017.

WHEREAS, Canvas Construction, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3101 20th Street. San Francisco, CA 94110, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention. application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS

PATENT REEL: 045627 FRAME: 0193 hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| 4/17/18 | By 7/ Alt |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| Date | Kevin B. Albert |
| 04/16/2018 Date | By Tom Allen 1 |
| 9 / 17 / K Date | By Henrik Bennetsen |
| 417/18 Date | By Auto Di Gabriel F. Hein |
| 4. 17.18 Date | By Josephine Mane Pedersen |
| 4/15/2018 Date | By Jonathan B. Pompa |
| 4/17/18 Date | By Maria J. Tellería |
| 4//7/18 Date | By Charlie Yan |